Coveriment or ranstant

Ministry of National Health Services, Regulation and Coordination

Islamabad, the September, 2024

NOTIFICATION

S.R.O. 1563 (I)/2024.- In exercise of the powers conferred by clause (u) of subsection (1) of section 2 of the Allied Health Professionals Council Act, 2022 (IX of 2022), the Ministry of National Health Services, Regulation and Coordination is pleased to direct that the following amendments shall be made in Schedule I to the said Act, namely:-

In the aforesaid Schedule,-

- for entry 5, the following shall be substituted, namely:-(i)
 - Cardiac Care Technology including,-
 - (a) Cardiac Surgery;
 - Cardiology Technology; (b)
 - Cardiac Perfusion Technology; and (c)
 - Cardiovascular Technology."; (d)
- after entry 6, the following new entry shall be inserted, namely:-(ii) Dental Hygiene.";
- for entry 12, the following shall be substituted, namely:-(iii) Optometry Technology. 12A. Refraction Technology.";
- (iv) for entry 13, the following shall be substituted, namely:-"13. Physiotherapy and Rehabilitation.
 - 13A. Orthotics and Prosthetics.";
- for entry 16, the following shall be substituted, namely:-(v)
 - "16. Radiography and **Imaging** Technology including Radiology Technology";
- for entry 21, the following shall be substituted, namely:-(vi) Neurophysiology Technology (EEG, NCS, EMG)."; "21.
- for entry 22, the following shall be substituted, namely:-(vii)
 - Nutrition (Human Nutrition and Dietetics)."; and "22.
- after entry 25, the following new entries shall be added, namely:-
 - Emergency Clinical Medicine Technology Including Emergency and "26. intensive Care Technology.

Primary Health Care Technology including Health Technology."; 27.

No. F.1-5/2022-AHPC/NHSR&C (IRFAN ÜLLAH KHAN) Deputy Director (Councils-II/Regulations) Ph/No. 051-9245573 The Manger Printing Corporation of Pakistan Pre Islamabad. President, Allied Health Professional Council (AHPC), Islamabad. Copy to:i.

PS to Coordinator to the Prime Minister on Health, M/o NHS, R&C. ii.

PS to Secretary, M/o NHSR&C, Islamabad.

SPS to Secretary, M/o NHSR&C, Islamabad iv.

PS to Additional Secretary, M/o NHSR&C, Islamabad. V.

PS to Director General (Health), M/o NHSR&C, Islamabad. vi.

VII. WEB SHE